Call for Papers **Advanced Experimental Mechanics** Vol.10, 2025

We cordially invite you to submit your recent work to Advanced Experimental Mechanics (AEM), which is an official English journal published by the Japanese Society for Experimental Mechanics (JSEM) that publishes papers annually (or every August) in all areas of experimentation including its theoretical and computational analysis.

All papers are published freely on-line (https://www.jstage.jst.go.jp/browse/aem/) through the J-STAGE (online platform for Japanese academic journals) developed and managed by The Japan Science and Technology Agency (JST). Furthermore, the accepted papers after peer reviews are early released on the J-STAGE sequentially before the formal publication of AEM.

Key Dates

y <u>Dates</u> Full-length manuscript due: January 10, 2025 Formal publication date: August, 2025 Submission fees:

Table for submission fees

JSEM member	JSEM non-member
¥ 30,000 (196 US\$*)	¥ 40,000 (261 US\$*)

* ¥ 100 = 0.6516 US\$ (as of October 31, 2024)

Note 1: the above fees for 6 pages or less, include a pdf offprint and a copy of printed journal AEM

- Note 2: additional paper charge (¥5,000/page or \$33/page); and color printing charge (¥5,000/page or \$33/page)
- Note 3: if your manuscript is submitted before the above dead line, your paper will be reviewed sequentially and then accepted paper will be early released on the J-STAGE sequentially before the formal publication of AEM (Vol.10).
- Note 4: if your manuscript submitted after the above dead line is accepted, your paper will be published in the next AEM (Vol.11); however, your paper will be early released on the J-STAGE sequentially before the formal publication of AEM (Vol.11).

Please download a manuscript format, a submission form, a copyright transfer agreement and related documents from the AEM Website: https://www.jsem.jp/journal/aem/. A lot of important information on AEM is available from the above website.

Important note: Those who submit their manuscript to AEM for the first time are required to make a user registration using the Editorial Manager System: https://www.editorialmanager.com/j-aem/.

Further Information

Please feel free to contact the Secretariat of AEM with any queries through the e-mail: aem@jsem.jp.

Editor-in-Chief for AEM panese Society for Masayuki Nakada rimental Mechanics



The Japanese Society for **Experimental Mechanics**